

# **Complete Liquidation of Target Custom Manufacturing**

**Online Auction**

**1:00pm EST on Tuesday 18th February 2020**

**NRI Industrial Sales LLC.**

6401 Rogers Road, Delta, Ohio, United States, 43515

**Asset Locations:**

164 Old Boston Post Rd, Old Saybrook, Connecticut, United States, 06475

<b>Lot #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Current Bid</b>	<b>Notes</b>
1	USATCO 53-RGK PROFESSIONAL RIVET GUN KIT	\$50.00	
2.01	LOT OF 2 ASSORTED MANUAL MEASUREMENT CALIPERS, 26-1/2IN & 19IN, BROWN & SHARPE	\$50.00	
3	LOT OF 2 ASSORTED 24IN VERNIER MASTER CALIPERS, MITUTOYO, TITAN TOOL	\$70.00	
4	LOT OF 4 ASSORTED MEASUREMENT TOOLS, CALIPERS, MICROMETERS, DIAL INDICATORS, STARRETT, BROWN & SHARPE	\$70.00	
5	DI-ACRO 2 PRECISION METALWORKING PUNCH & DIE KIT (INCOMPLETE)	\$40.00	
6	LOT OF 3 ASSORTED GAGE BLOCKS, DO-ALL 860 SHOP-BLOCKS, HORBERG DRILL SIZE PIN GAGES,	\$25.00	
7	CABINET WITH CONTENTS, ASSORTED METALWORKING TOOLS, GAGES, COLLETS, CHUCKS, TAPS, BITS, ATTACHMENTS, GENERAL PURPOSE TOOLS (SPEED WRENCH & GRAY METAL BOX NOT INCLUDED)	\$200.00	
9	LOT OF 10 ASSORTED PNEUMATIC AIR TOOLS, GRINDERS, DRILLS, NIBBLERS, SIOUX, CHICAGO PNEUMATIC, BLACK & DECKER	\$90.00	
10	LOT OF ASSORTED GENERAL USE HAND TOOLS, FILES, HANDLE HEX KEY SETS, BRUSHES, CLAMPS, SCRAPPERS	\$25.00	
11	WALL OF ASSORTED HAND TOOLS, HAMMERS, SAWS, SHEARS, WRENCHES (DIAL CALIPER NOT INCLUDED)	\$25.00	
13	BLACK & DECKER GC01800 TYPE 2 CORDLESS IMPACT GUN WITH BATTERY/CHARGER	\$25.00	
14	LOT OF ASSORTED UNIPUNCH STRIPPIT C FRAME PUNCHES	\$60.00	
15	COMACA CH260 UNIPUNCH HYDRAULIC CORNER NOTCHING MACHINE	\$1,500.00	
17	DI-ACRO 5 METALWORKING PUNCH PRESS	\$300.00	
18	THOMAS 200 CIRCULAR COLD CUT SAW MACHINE STATION	\$250.00	
19	DELTA ROCKWELL 15-665 QUADRUPLE 15IN DRILL PRESS WORK TABLE STATION, 6 SPEED	\$375.00	
20	DELTA ROCKWELL 15-665 TRIPLE 15IN DRILL PRESS WORK TABLE STATION, 6 SPEED	\$350.00	
21	HAEGER 618PLUS-L FASTENER INSERTION SYSTEM PRESS MACHINE 208/240V-AC	\$9,000.00	
22	HAEGER HP6-A 6 TON HARDWARE INSERTION SYSTEM PRESS MACHINE 230V-AC	\$575.00	
23	HAEGER HP2.5-A 2.5 TON HARDWARE INSERTION SYSTEM PRESS MACHINE 115V-AC	\$400.00	
23.01	CONTENTS OF 2 SECTIONS OF SHELVING, ASSORTED HAEGAR HARDWARE FOR INSERTION MACHINE, NUTS, STUDS, FASTERNERS, PINS, GENERAL TOOLS, SOCKETS (GREEN TOOLBOX NOT INCLUDED)	\$425.00	
24	DELTA ROCKWELL 15IN DRILL PRESS	\$475.00	
25	GROB INC NS24 24IN VERTICAL BANDSAW 230V-AC	\$1,000.00	
26	CLAUSING 1690 VARIABLE SPEED 15IN DRILL PRESS115V-AC	\$275.00	
27	MSC VARIABLE SPEED VERTICAL MILLING MACHINE 220V-AC W/ ACU-RITE MILLMATE CONTROLLER	\$800.00	
30	DELTA ROCKWELL 24-150 SURFACE GRINDER	\$150.00	
31	CLAUSING 5914 12X36IN FLAME HARDENED ENGINE LATHE	\$650.00	
32	NOVA TOOL 1240 12X40IN METAL LATHE 220V-AC	\$675.00	
33	DELTA ROCKWELL 11IN METAL LATHE	\$1,100.00	
	CABINET WITH CONTENTS, ASSORTED METALWORKING LATHE TOOLS, CHUCKS, GEARS,		

34	PINS	\$225.00
35	MSC 9518879 3/4IN METAL CUTTING BAND SAW 115V-AC	\$400.00
36	KALAMAZOO 610-D METAL CUTTING BAND SAW 115V-AC	\$80.00
37	DELTA ROCKWELL 23-104 1/2HP BENCH GRINDER	\$100.00
38	STRIPPIT 72150-000 1/4HP PUNCH & DIE GRINDER	\$125.00
39	TRS TUBULAR RIVET & STUD 81J RIVET MACHINE	\$25.00
39.01	CONTENTS OF SHELVING, ASSORTED PUNCHES AND DIES, RECTANGLES, OBOUNDS, SQUARES, SPECIALITY	\$225.00
40	TRS TUBULAR RIVET & STUD RIVET MACHINE (MODEL MISSING)	\$25.00
41	ALVA ALLEN B-2 2 TON PUNCH PRESS	\$25.00
42	TOLEDO 2071 125LB PLATFORM SCALE	\$110.00
43	DETECTO GRAM 100G BALANCING SCALE	\$25.00
44	SCOTCHMAN T314 3HP 35TON HYDRAULIC IRONWORKER 220V-AC (NEW REPLACEMENT ARM NOT SHOWN BUT INCLUDED- MAKES UNIT FULLY FUNCTIONING)	\$325.00
44.01	MOBILE ROLLING WORK TABLE WITH PUNCHES AND DIES FOR IRON WORKER	\$50.00
46	STRIPPIT SONIC 18/30 237 SHEET METAL FABRICATOR	\$425.00
47	DIA-ACRO 14-48-1 HYDRA POWER PRESS BRAKE	\$925.00
48	CONTENTS OF RACKING, ASSORTED STEEL PRESS BRAKE DIES (BOTH SIDES)	\$950.00
48.01	DOUBLE ARMED CANTILEVER RACKING (RACKING ONLY)	\$225.00
49	PREMIER 870-2 70 TON HYDRAULIC PRESS BRAKE, SPARE BACK GAUGES INCLUDED BUT NOT PICTURED	\$2,700.00
50	CONTENTS OF RACKING, ASSORTED STEEL PRESS BRAKE DIES	\$675.00
51	PECK STOW & WILCOX PX34-A 16 GAUGE SOFT STEEL HAND BRAKE BENDER TABLE	\$150.00
52	CONTENTS OF SHELVING AND FLOOR, ASSORTED STEEL PRESS BRAKE DIES	\$900.00
53	STRIPPIT FC 1000 XP CNC TURRET PRESS PUNCH W/ CONTROL STATION	\$300.00
53.01	CONTENTS OF SHELVING, STRIPPIT FC1000 SPARE PARTS, SERVO DRIVES, PROXIMITY SWITCHES, CLUTCH BRAKE PARTS, MILLS, BOLTS, FASTENERS, ELECTRO-CRAFT, BALLUFF	\$175.00
54	STRIPPIT PRESS PUNCHES & DIES WORK STATION, FULL SET OF PUNCHES AND DIES IN CABINET (DOES NOT INCLUDE TABLE VISE)	\$1,200.00
55	AERCOLOGY 5104-97 COMMERCIAL DOWN DRAFT TABLE	\$2,100.00
56	TIMESAVERS SANDERS 948 MINI-BELT 9IN FEED THROUGH BELT SANDER	\$1,100.00
56.01	AERCOLOGY MIST DUST COLLECTOR FOR TIMESAVERS SANDER 2HP 230/460V-AC	\$325.00
57	STEPHEN BADER 1004A SPACE SAVER BELT GRINDER POLISHER	\$1,600.00
57.01	AERCOLOGY MIST DUST COLLECTOR FOR BADER GRINDER POLISHER 2HP 230/460V-AC	\$200.00
58	ACCURPRESS 82506 LP ACCURSHEAR HYDRAULIC SQUARING SHEAR 230V-AC	\$7,500.00
58.01	ACCURPRESS ROLLING SHEET METAL FEEDER WORK TABLE (DOES NOT INCLUDE SHEET METAL ON TOP OF TABLE)	\$25.00
60	MILLER SYNCROWAVE 250 CONSTANT CURRENT AC/DC ARC WELDING POWER SOURCE WELDER 11.4KW 200/230/460V-AC	\$575.00
61	LINDE VI-400 CV/DC POWER SUPPLY MIG WELDER 230/460V-AC WITH MIG-31 WIRE FEEDER	\$275.00

62	LINCOLN TIG 300/300 IDEALARC AC/DC ARC WELDING POWER SOURCE WELDER 208/230/460V-AC	\$175.00
63	NELSON NCD 60-000 MOBILE STUD WELDER WORK STATION	\$375.00
64	TECNA 4608NA ROCKER ARM SPOT WELDER 50KVA 220/440V-AC	\$875.00
65	LARKIN P18TG AC SPOT WELDER 15KVA 230V-AC	\$350.00
66	ALPHIL 5KVA 220V-AC SPOT WELDER (MISSING ARMS)	\$125.00
66.01	REX SPOT WELDER (MISSING ARMS)	\$50.00
67	MILLER SYNCROWAVE 250 CONSTANT CURRENT AC/DC ARC WELDING POWER SOURCE WELDER 11.4KW 200/230/460V-AC	\$600.00
68	ALPHIL BW 20KVA 220V-AC SPOT WELDER	\$25.00
69	CABINET WITH CONTENTS, ASSORTED WELDING SUPPLIES, WELDING WIRE, GUN ATTACHMENTS, TORCHES, HOSES, CABLES, SAFETY HELMETS COVERALLS, ELECTRODES, REGULATORS, CNI, UNION CARBIDE, LTECH, TWECO	\$100.00
70	LOT OF ASSORTED WELDING RODS, ELECTRODES, ALCOTEC, JW HARRIS	\$125.00
72	MOBILE PROFESSIONAL WELDING TABLE WITH CONTENTS	\$175.00
73	AERCOLOGY CFP-1500 3HP AIR CLEANER DUST FUME COLLECTOR	\$925.00
74	LOT OF 2 DESKS WITH ASSORTED WELDING CONTENTS	\$25.00
75	CABINET WITH CONTENTS, ASSORTED ELECTRICAL CONTROLS, SERVO DRIVES, AMPLIFIERS, BOARDS, CONTROLLERS, FANS, DYNAMICS, RELIANCE ELECTRIC	\$25.00
76	CONTENTS OF ROOM, ASSORTED METALWORKING TOOLS, ELECTRIC CONTROLS, BEARINGS, PUNCHES, DIES, VICES, MEASUREMENT TOOLS, BREAKERS, MOTORS, TEST EQUIPMENT, GE, STARRETT, WOODWORTH, DAYTON (LOT 38, SHELVING AND COPPER PLATES AND STRIPS FROM PICTURE 2 ARE NOT IN	\$150.00
77	CONTENTS OF SHELVING, ASSORTED METALWORKING TOOLS, PUNCHES, TAPS, BOLTS, THREADED RODS, WIRE, MOTORS, (COPPER, DRUM SANDER ATTACHMENT, SMALL CARDBOARD BOX NOT INCLUDED)	\$25.00
78	CONTENTS OF SHELVING, ASSORTED METALWORKING TOOLS, END MILLS, BOLTS, TAPS, REAMERS, WRENCHES	\$125.00
80	CONTENTS OF 2 SECTIONS OF SHELVING, ASSORTED HARDWARE, BOLTS, NUTS, STUDS	\$25.00
82	FILING CABINET WITH CONTENTS, ASSORTED ABRASIVES, GRINDING WHEELS, SANDING PAPER, DISCS,	\$40.00
83	CONTENTS OF 2 SECTIONS OF SHELVING, ASSORTED GENERAL TOOLS, TOOLBOX, PIVOT DRIVER, DRILLS, TARPS, BLACK & DECKER	\$25.00
84	DELTA ROCKWELL 1/2HP 115V-AC SANDER GRINDER	\$250.00
85	DELTA ROCKWELL SANDER GRINDER	\$275.00
85.01	BENCHMASTER 1/4HP 115V-AC BELT SANDER	\$25.00
85.02	POWER TOOL 62-11 1/3HP 115V-AC BENCH GRINDER SANDER	\$25.00
85.03	TUMBLER DEBURRING TOOL 1/3HP 115V-AC	\$25.00
85.04	DI-ACRO 1-1185 HAND SHEAR	\$300.00
85.05	CYLONE BLASTING SAND BLASTER WITH VACUUM	\$90.00
85.06	INGERSOLL-RAND 253 D5 5HP 230V-AC TYPE 30 AIR COMPRESSOR	\$325.00
85.07	INGERSOLL-RAND 253 D5 5HP 230V-AC TYPE 30 AIR COMPRESSOR	\$250.00
85.08	ARROW F-35-1 35 SCFM 120V-AC 250PSI AIR DRYER	\$125.00
86	BOSTITCH WIRE STITCHER	\$25.00

87	SHEET ROLL FEEDER	\$150.00
88	MOBILE ROLLING WORK TABLE WITH BUILT-IN RECEPTACLE BOX	\$25.00
89	DESK WITH CONTENTS (WIRE SPOOL UNDER DESK NOT INCLUDED)	\$25.00
91	CONTENTS OF RACKING, ASSORTED STAINLESS SHEET METAL, STEEL RODS (ONLY METAL IN RACKS, NOT ON FLOOR)	\$700.00
92	CONTENTS OF RACKING, LOT OF ASSORTED STEEL STOCK (PALLET NOT INCLUDED)	\$125.00
93	CONTENTS OF WALL SECTION, LOT OF ASSORTED STEEL STOCK	\$125.00
94	BARRETT HX-42 4500LB HAND PALLET JACK LIFT TRUCK	\$90.00
95	PAN ASIA 5500LB HAND PALLET JACK LIFT TRUCK (DELAYED REMOVAL APPROXIMATELY 3-4 WEEKS)	\$150.00
96	PAN ASIA 5500LB HAND PALLET JACK LIFT TRUCK (DELAYED REMOVAL APPROXIMATELY 3-4 WEEKS)	\$125.00
97	YALE GC040ABJUA083 4000LB 186IN SOLID TIRE LIFT TRUCK FORKLIFT (DELAYED REMOVAL OF APPROXIMATELY 3-4 WEEKS)	\$1,800.00
98	HYSTER S50E 5050LB 187IN SOLID TIRE SIDE SHIFT LIFT TRUCK FORKLIFT (NEEDS SERVICE, HAS NOT BEEN RUN IN YEARS AFTER LEAK)	\$600.00
99	6FT FORKLIFT EXTENSIONS	\$200.00
100	STAINLESS SNOW PLOW FORKLIFT ATTACHMENT	\$25.00
100.01	LOADING DOCK PLATE	\$25.00
101	ROPER WHITNEY JENSEN 811, 216 DOUBLE HORN PUNCH PRESS PROFESSIONAL WORK TABLE	\$60.00
102	PROFESSIONAL WORK TABLE DESK WITH CONTENTS (VISE IS NOT INCLUDED) (OIL AND BRAKE FLUID NOT INCLUDED)	\$25.00
103	PROFESSIONAL WORK TABLE DESK WITH CONTENTS (VISE IS NOT INCLUDED)	\$25.00
104	PROFESSIONAL STEEL METALWORKING TABLE WITH CONTENTS (ATTACHED VISE IS NOT INCLUDED)	\$80.00
105	PROFESSIONAL STEEL TABLE DESK WITH CONTENTS	\$25.00
106	PROFESSIONAL STEEL WELDING TABLE	\$175.00
107	PROFESSIONAL STEEL WORK TABLE	\$25.00
108	ROLLING MOBILE STEEL WORK TABLE	\$125.00
109	ROLLING MOBILE STEEL WORK TABLE (CONTENTS NOT INCLUDED)	\$70.00
110	WORK TABLE WITH CONTENTS, ASSORTED METALWORKING TOOLS, PUNCHES, DIES, VISES	\$25.00
111	WOODEN WORK TABLE DESK	\$10.00
112	2 SECTIONS OF STEEL TEARDROP RACKING WITH 2 SPARE VERTICAL SECTIONS	\$30.00
113	2 SECTIONS OF STEEL SHELVING (CONTENTS NOT INCLUDED)	\$10.00
114	2 SECTIONS OF WIDE STEEL SHELVING (CONTENTS NOT INCLUDED)	\$25.00
115	5 SECTIONS OF STEEL SHELVING (CONTENTS NOT INCLUDED)	\$25.00
116	5 SECTIONS OF STEEL SHELVING (CONTENTS NOT INCLUDED)	\$25.00
117	LOT OF 3 STEEL 2 DOOR CABINETS WITH CONTENTS	\$25.00
118	EAGLE 1947 45 GAL FLAMMABLE SAFETY STORAGE CABINET	\$200.00
119	LOT OF 2 STEEL 6 DOOR LOCKERS WITH CONTENTS	\$25.00

120	ROLLING MOBILE CABINET WITH ASSORTED PUNCHES AND DIES	\$150.00
121	1 PALLET OF ASSORTED PACKAGING SUPPLIES, BANDING WHEEL STRAPS, CUTTERS, KNIVES, TAPE DISPENSERS, HANSON SCALE, DUET	\$30.00
122	LOT OF 2 STEEL ROLLING CARTS	\$10.00
123	LOT OF 2 ROLLING CARTS	\$20.00
124	LOT OF 9 WOODEN PALLET PLATFORMS	\$25.00
125	LEXCO HT-500-FR 500LB 30-48IN MOBILE HYDRAULIC LIFT TABLE	\$225.00
126	LOT OF 17 ASSORTED WORK CHAIRS, STOOLS (ADDITIONAL 3 CHAIRS WERE ADDED, 14 PICTURED)	\$25.00
127	LOT OF 5 WOODEN BENCHES	\$10.00
128	LOT OF 3 ASSORTED INDUSTRIAL FANS, X1 TPI GE 1/3HP 115V-AC UPRIGHT FAN, X2 AIR KING FLOOR FANS	\$70.00
129	STEEL CABINET FOR PUNCHES & DIES	\$40.00
130	DI-ACRO METAL STOCK WIRE BENDER	\$325.00
130.01	DI-ACRO D-1830 METAL STOCK WIRE BENDER	\$150.00
131	LOT OF 2 ROLLER STANDS	\$20.00
132	LOT OF 2 STEEL ROLLING CARTS WITH CONTENTS (CONTENTS NOT INCLUDED)	\$25.00
133	LOT OF ASSORTED BINS, TOTES AND BUCKETS, STEEL AND WOODEN	\$10.00
134	LOT OF 2 FILING CABINETS WITH CONTENTS, ASSORTED SAFETY EQUIPMENT (ANY PAPERWORK/DOCUMENTS ARE NOT INCLUDED)	\$10.00
135	LOT OF 3 ASSORTED OFFICE DESKS, STEEL AND WOOD	\$10.00
136	CONTENTS OF ROOM, DESK AND 2 CABINETS (DOES NOT INCLUDED COMPUTERS, PRINTERS)	\$10.00
137	SENTRY B104399 FIRE RESISTANT SAFE (COMBINATION IS UNKNOWN)	\$25.00
138	PROFESSIONAL STEEL WORK TABLE WITH STEEL BACKING BLOCK	\$25.00
139	CONTENTS OF ROOM, DESK, FURNITURE, SHREDDER, CABINETS, FURNISHINGS (DOES NOT INCLUDED COMPUTERS, PRINTERS)	\$25.00
140	LOT OF 2 DESKS, (DOES NOT INCLUDED COMPUTERS, PRINTERS)	\$10.00
141	LOT OF 6 FILING CABINETS, STYLEX, COLE (CONTENTS NOT INCLUDED)	\$25.00
142	2 DOOR STEEL CABINET (CONTENTS NOT INCLUDED)	\$30.00
143	LOT OF 9 ASSORTED OFFICE CHAIRS	\$25.00
144	HOT-POINT CTF16C NO FROST 15.5CU FT REFRIGERATOR-FREEZER	\$10.00
145	GENERAL ELECTRIC TAX4DNCABL 4.5CU FT HOUSEHOLD REFRIGERATOR	\$10.00
146	LOT OF 5 WOODEN CRATES	\$10.00
45	NIAGARA 1R4-10GA 48IN ONE SERIES POWER SQUARING SHEAR	\$2,600.00
90	2 PALLETS OF ASSORTED SHEET METAL AND STANLESSS GRILL & ALUMINUM SHEETS ON WALL	\$100.00
147	LOT OF 2 PLEXI GLASS SHEET 32 X 62-1/2 X 1/4IN	\$40.00
148	LOT OF ASSORTED ALUMINUM STOCK 20DEG ANGLE & T-SHAPED	\$25.00
149	LOT OF 2 ASSORTED GLASS SHEETS, 49X42X5/16, CURVED GLASS 6CTFP2L	\$10.00

## **Inspection Information:**

INSPECTIONS ARE STRICTLY BY APPOINTMENT ONLY! ALL VISITORS WITHOUT AN APPOINTMENT WILL BE TURNED AWAY. Inspections will be held February 10th to 14th 9am-5pm & February 17 9am-5pm. Please call the Auction Department @ 1-855-550-7745 or [auctions@nriparts.com](mailto:auctions@nriparts.com) to set up appointment times and for all other inquiries.

# Sales Terms:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: PLEASE READ ALL TERMS & CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BIDDING! THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS govern the relationship between you (the "Purchaser") and NRI Industrial Sales LLC. (the "Auctioneer"). PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS CAREFULLY, THE AUCTIONEER WILL NOT WAIVE ANY TERM OR CONDITION CONTAINED HEREIN AND PUTS ALL PURCHASERS ON STRICT NOTICE THAT THESE TERMS SHALL BE ENFORCED. IMPORTANT NOTICE: UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED, ALL EQUIPMENT, PROPERTY, AND MATERIALS OFFERED FOR AUCTION (the "items") ARE LOCATED IN OLD SAYBROOK, CONNECTICUT. INSPECTION MAY ONLY TAKE PLACE IN OLD SAYBROOK, CONNECTICUT BY APPOINTMENT ONLY.

1. REMOVAL: Purchaser is responsible for removal of item(s). Items can only be removed once full payment including removal costs is received. The purchaser is responsible for paying all fees associated with removal and/or dismantling. The Purchaser hereby indemnifies and holds the Auctioneer harmless against removal fees, dismantling fees and/or delayed removal not being posted or announced whether known or unknown by the auctioneer. Items are being sold in AS-IS, WHERE-IS condition. Upon failure of Purchaser to collect goods within time specified as posted or announced, the Auctioneer shall have the option in its sole discretion of removing and storing the purchased items at the expense and risk of the Purchaser or may resell the purchased items without notice at public sale or otherwise dispose of goods at the sole risk and expense of the Purchaser. The Purchaser shall remain liable for any losses, expenses and damages arising from the Purchaser's failure to make payment or to obtain the purchased items within the time specified by the Auctioneer. The Purchaser hereby indemnifies and holds the Auctioneer harmless against all losses, damages, expenses, including legal fees and transportation expenses arising directly or indirectly from the Purchaser's failure to make timely payment or to pick up purchased items within the time(s) specified by the Auctioneer.

2. IDENTIFICATION: All potential Purchasers are required to register prior to becoming an "Approved Purchaser". All Purchasers are required to give their full name or business name; permanent street address (P.O. Boxes will NOT be accepted or approved); phone number(s); email address, valid credit card and website, if applicable. The information collected by the Auctioneer shall be used for the purposes of verifying identity of the successful Purchasers on certain lots of items, to enforce the terms of the auction, and for collection measures on failure to pay or to pick up purchased items on the part of the Purchasers. The auctioneer complies with relevant privacy legislation.

3. DEPOSITS AND PAYMENT: All Purchasers outside of North America will be required to pay a deposit of \$1000.00 USD as part of the registration process. The deposit will be refunded in full if the Purchaser is not the successful winner to any lots. If the Purchaser has won equipment the deposit will be applied to the final invoice and the Purchaser will be required to pay the difference if a balance remains. Full payment is due within 23 hours of receipt of invoice. Only wire transfer, credit card and PayPal are accepted payment methods. Additional payment processing charges may apply for invoiced paid via nd authentic or not and no compensation shall be paid for same. The Purchaser shall indemnify and hold the Auctioneer harmless against any incorrectness, error, or imperfection not noted in the online catalogue whether known or unknown by the Auctioneer. No deduction will be allowed on damaged articles as all goods being exposed for public exhibition are sold "as is" and without recourse.

4. NO WARRANTIES - All property is sold "as is" and the Auctioneer makes no warranties or representations (express, implied or otherwise) regarding merchantability, fitness, use, operation, or quality of the property and no statement anywhere shall be deemed such a warranty, representation or condition. Prospective Purchasers should inspect the property before bidding to determine its condition and quality. Each and every lot is sold by the Auctioneer with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and is to be taken and paid for whether genuine and authentic or not and no compensation shall be paid for same. The Purchaser shall indemnify and hold the Auctioneer harmless against any incorrectness, error, or imperfection not noted in the online catalogue whether known or unknown by the Auctioneer. No deduction will be allowed on damaged articles as all goods being exposed for public exhibition are sold "as is" and without recourse.

5. COMPLIANCE WITH TERMS OF SALE: In default of payment of the purchase price in full within the time therein specified, lots not paid for and removed within the time allowed herein may be resold at public or private sale without further notice (by the auctioneer), and any deficiency, together with all expenses and charges of resale including legal fees, will be charged to the defaulting Purchaser.

6. RIGHTS RESERVED: The Auctioneer reserves the right to reject any bid. The highest Purchaser acknowledged by the auctioneer will be the purchaser. In the event of any dispute between Purchasers, or in the event of doubt on the part of us as to the validity of any bid, the auctioneer will have the final discretion either to determine the successful Purchaser or to reoffer and resell the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive. The Auctioneer further reserves the right to withdraw any item(s) at any time before or after the actual sale.

7. OWNERSHIP: All items become the sole responsibility of the purchaser immediately at the expiry of the time allotted for the item. Although the Auctioneer will exhibit reasonable care to safeguard purchases, until removed by purchaser, no refunds or adjustments will be allowed for any shortages. If you believe you are entitled to an adjustment to your invoice due to missing or damaged item(s), you must report the problem to the Auction Coordinator. Once the equipment has left the building, there will be no adjustments. If for any reason whatsoever a purchased item as bid cannot be delivered within that period of time of delivery provided for at the sale, the Buyer expressly waives any liability on the part of the Auctioneer and further agrees that any obligation with respect thereto shall be limited to the bid and paid for price for said purchased items.

8. PERSONAL AND PROPERTY RISK: Persons attending during exhibition, sale or removal of goods assume all risks of damage of or loss to person and property and specifically



release and indemnify the Auctioneer from liability therefore. Neither the Auctioneer nor its principal, consignor, agents, employees, directors, or officers shall be liable by reason of any defect in or condition of the premises in which the sale is held. 9. BUYER'S PREMIUM: Buyer's premium applies to all purchases in the amount stated above. 10. RECORDS: The record of sale kept by the Auctioneer will be taken as final in the event of any dispute. 11. BIDS: The Auctioneer shall serve as regulator and arbitrator on all matters relating to bidding. No bidder may retract a bid. 12. THE BUYER does hereby assume and does agree to indemnify and hold the Auctioneer and Seller harmless from any future claim, which shall pertain to the fitness or use of that asset as being purchased. 13. PACKAGING AND HANDLING: Purchaser is responsible for all costs associated with removal, dismantling, packaging and shipping the items. 14. SHIPPING: The Auctioneer will contact the Purchaser for shipping arrangements ONLY when the equipment has been paid in full AND the auctioneer has completed preparing the items for shipping. All pickups are by appointment only. The Purchaser will be responsible for providing all shipping related documentation to the Auctioneer upon being notified that the purchased equipment is ready for delivery. All items must be picked up within 7 business days upon being notified that equipment is ready for delivery. The Auctioneer will regard the equipment as abandoned if Purchaser fails to retrieve the equipment after 7 business days. 15. DISMANTLING: All items are sold in AS-IS, WHERE-IS condition. Any onsite work must be completed by a rigging company that is qualified, meets the qualifications to work onsite and has been approved the Auctioneer. The Purchaser is responsible for all costs associated with dismantling, packaging, removal and shipping of items. The Auctioneer, unless announced or made public, will not dismantle any products or items listed in the auction. 16. ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Additional terms or conditions of sale may be added by Auctioneer by announcement or posted on the premises prior to the auction.

## **Payment Terms:**

DEPOSITS and PAYMENT: All Purchasers outside of North America will be required to pay a deposit of \$1000.00 USD as part of the registration process. The deposit will be refunded in full if the Purchaser is not the successful winner to any lots. If the Purchaser has won equipment the deposit will be applied to the final invoice and the Purchaser will be required to pay the difference if a balance remains. Full payment is due within 23 hours of receipt of invoice. Only wire transfer, credit cards and PayPal are accepted payment methods (NO EXCEPTIONS). Additional payment processing charges may apply for invoices paid via credit cards or PayPal. All SALES PRICES ARE LISTED IN US DOLLARS. All applicable sales taxes shall apply.

## **Removal Terms:**

REMOVAL: All items are sold in AS-IS, WHERE-IS condition. All removal fees include loading. Any onsite work must be completed by a rigging company that meets the qualifications to work onsite and has been approved by the Auctioneer. The Purchaser is responsible for all costs associated with dismantling, packaging, removal and shipping of items. The Auctioneer, unless announced or made public, will not dismantle any products or items listed in the auction. The Purchaser hereby indemnifies and holds the Auctioneer harmless against removal fees and/or delayed removal not being posted or announced whether known or unknown by the auctioneer. Upon failure of Purchaser to collect goods within time specified as posted or announced, the Auctioneer shall have the option in its sole discretion of removing and storing the purchased items at the expense and risk of the Purchaser or may resell the purchased items without notice at public sale or otherwise dispose of goods at the sole risk and expense of the Purchaser. The Purchaser shall remain liable for any losses, expenses and damages arising from the Purchaser's failure to make payment or to obtain the purchased items within the time specified by the Auctioneer. The Purchaser hereby indemnifies and holds the Auctioneer harmless against all losses, damages, expenses, including legal fees and transportation expenses arising directly or indirectly from the Purchaser's failure to make timely payment or to pick up purchased items within the time(s) specified by the Auctioneer.

## Payment Instructions:

Wire Transfer Instructions - Company Name: NRI Industrial Sales LLC 6401 Rogers Road Delta, Ohio 43515-9367 U.S.A.  
Banking Information: County National Bank P.O. Box 283 Hillsdale, MI 49242-0283 Bank Routing Number: 072402694  
Account Number: 5500314793 (\$25 Wire Transfer Fee) 2.5% fee pre-applied for all Credit Card payments - Please call  
1-888-995-9813 for payment processing. Be sure to reference your invoice number when you call us. NO CASH OR  
CHECKS WILL BE ACCEPTED